

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**BLO-35 FAI-CR23-2.461**  
**WINCHESTER ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY**  
**TO WALNUT CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Bud's Inc			Axis Civil Construction			Alan Stone Co. Inc.		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	(\$1,150.00)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$350.00)	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,650.00
2	202	128	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$12.50	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$2,048.00	\$448.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00	(\$448.00)
3	202	667	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.90	\$8,604.30	\$21.00	\$14,007.00	\$5,402.70	\$12.00	\$8,004.00	(\$600.30)	\$10.00	\$6,670.00	(\$1,934.30)
4	202	300	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.93	\$579.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$621.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$621.00
5	202	24	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED	\$17.50	\$420.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$300.00
6	203	482	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$8,676.00	\$18.00	\$8,676.00	\$0.00	\$19.00	\$9,158.00	\$482.00	\$15.00	\$7,230.00	(\$1,446.00)
7	203	685	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$12,330.00	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$1,370.00	\$19.00	\$13,015.00	\$685.00	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	(\$5,480.00)
8	204	100	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	(\$300.00)	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00
9	204	100	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	(\$200.00)
10	204	200	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	(\$600.00)	\$3.00	\$600.00	(\$200.00)	\$2.00	\$400.00	(\$400.00)
11	204	767	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.50	\$2,684.50	\$2.75	\$2,109.25	(\$575.25)	\$2.00	\$1,534.00	(\$1,150.50)	\$5.00	\$3,835.00	\$1,150.50
12	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	(\$110.00)	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$15.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$85.00
13	832	200	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	(\$400.00)	\$2.00	\$400.00	(\$600.00)	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,400.00
14	301	114	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$240.00	\$27,360.00	\$200.00	\$22,800.00	(\$4,560.00)	\$230.00	\$26,220.00	(\$1,140.00)	\$210.00	\$23,940.00	(\$3,420.00)
15	304	185	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$90.00	\$16,650.00	\$105.00	\$19,425.00	\$2,775.00	\$130.00	\$24,050.00	\$7,400.00	\$73.00	\$13,505.00	(\$3,145.00)
16	407	40	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	(\$120.00)	\$4.00	\$160.00	(\$40.00)	\$3.00	\$120.00	(\$80.00)
17	407	50	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$150.00)	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$50.00)	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$100.00)
18	411	28	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$980.00	\$145.00	\$4,060.00	\$1,540.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,680.00
19	441	28	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG70-22M	\$285.00	\$7,980.00	\$285.00	\$7,980.00	\$0.00	\$280.00	\$7,840.00	(\$140.00)	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$420.00
20	441	32	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$285.00	\$9,120.00	\$245.00	\$7,840.00	(\$1,280.00)	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$480.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	(\$800.00)
21	601	14	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$280.00	\$128.00	\$1,792.00	\$532.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,240.00
22	611	50	FOOT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$550.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$500.00)	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$200.00
23	611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$800.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$750.00)	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00
24	611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$1,050.00)	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$950.00)	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	(\$150.00)
25	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$1,100.00)	\$16.00	\$800.00	(\$700.00)	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,750.00
26	605	163	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$15.24	\$2,484.12	\$18.00	\$2,934.00	\$449.88	\$16.00	\$2,608.00	\$123.88	\$27.00	\$4,401.00	\$1,916.88
27	606	262.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$19.00	\$4,987.50	\$19.50	\$5,118.75	\$131.25	\$18.70	\$4,908.75	(\$78.75)	\$20.00	\$5,250.00	\$262.50
28	606	4	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$900.00	\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00	\$460.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00
29	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00
30	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,400.00
31	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	626	6	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$24.00
33	642	0.07	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	(\$525.00)	\$1,985.00	\$138.95	(\$561.05)	\$2,100.00	\$147.00	(\$553.00)
34	642	0.14	MILE	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	(\$1,050.00)	\$925.00	\$129.50	(\$1,270.50)	\$980.00	\$137.20	(\$1,262.80)
35	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	(\$250.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,750.00
36	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$85.00)	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$35.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$10.00)
37	659	1721	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.25	\$3,872.25	\$1.85	\$3,183.85	(\$688.40)	\$2.00	\$3,442.00	(\$430.25)	\$3.00	\$5,163.00	\$1,290.75
38	659	172	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.50	\$258.00	\$0.25	\$43.00	(\$215.00)	\$0.50	\$86.00	(\$172.00)	\$2.00	\$344.00	\$86.00
39	659	0.26	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$156.00	\$600.00	\$156.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$156.00	\$0.00	\$980.00	\$254.80	\$98.80
40	659	1.21	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$200.00	\$242.00	\$300.00	\$363.00	\$121.00	\$150.00	\$181.50	(\$60.50)	\$1,700.00	\$2,057.00	\$1,815.00
41	659	16	MGAL	WATER	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	(\$384.00)	\$1.00	\$16.00	(\$384.00)	\$7.00	\$112.00	(\$288.00)
42	671	421	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$7.50	\$3,157.50	\$5.00	\$2,105.00	(\$1,052.50)	\$3.00	\$1,263.00	(\$1,894.50)	\$6.00	\$2,526.00	(\$631.50)
43	690	1	EACH	SPECIAL MONUMENT RESET	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$100.00)	\$450.00	\$450.00	(\$150.00)	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00
44	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00
45	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$300.00
47	509	158	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$2.50	\$395.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	\$711.00	\$4.00	\$632.00	\$237.00	\$0.50	\$79.00	(\$316.00)
48	511	1	CU YD	CLASS C CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	(\$120.00)	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$30.00
49	512	184	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$19.00	\$3,496.00	(\$184.00)	\$18.00	\$3,312.00	(\$368.00)	\$19.00	\$3,496.00	(\$184.00)

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**BLO-35 FAI-CR23-2.461**  
**WINCHESTER ROAD OVER A TRIBUTARY**  
**TO WALNUT CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Bud's Inc			Axis Civil Construction			Alan Stone Co. Inc.		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
50	518	22	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$770.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$770.00	\$260.00	\$5,720.00	\$3,740.00
51	518	62	FOOT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PLUS SPECIALS	\$12.00	\$744.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$186.00	\$5.00	\$310.00	(\$434.00)	\$23.00	\$1,426.00	\$682.00
52	601	65	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$975.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$98.00	\$6,370.00	\$520.00
53	611	69	FOOT	8' SPAN X 6' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$850.00	\$58,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$75,900.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$72,450.00	\$13,800.00	\$800.00	\$55,200.00	(\$3,450.00)
54	690	1	LUMP	SPECIAL: PRECAST CONCRETE STONE STRONG WALLS, 704.03	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	(\$10,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$9,000.00)
						<b>\$280,373.17</b>		\$288,986.85	\$8,613.68		\$296,965.70	\$16,592.53		\$329,587.00	\$49,213.83